



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 7274/2024, CM APPL. 30408/2024, CM APPL. 30409/2024
& CM APPL. 30410/2024

RAJIV RANJAN SINHA & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Soumyajit Pani and Mr.
Aishwary Bajpai, Advocates.

versus

M/S BUSINESS BHASKAR NEWSPAPER & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
20.05.2024

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

List on 27th May, 2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 20, 2024
rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any