



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7274/2024 & CM APPL. 30408/2024**

RAJIV RANJAN SINHA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Adv. with Mr.
Aishwary Bajpai, Adv.

versus

M/S BUSINESS BHASKAR NEWSPAPER
& ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nirmal Mishra Naisargika, Adv.
for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

25.07.2024

CM APPL. 30408/2024*[For calling the TCR]*

1. Registry is directed to place on record the digital copy of the Trial Court Record duly paginated and bookmarked in accordance with the rules of the High Court, within four weeks.
2. The Application is disposed.

W.P.(C) 7274/2024

3. Learned Counsel enters appearance for the Respondent No.1 and submits that he has not received the complete set of the paper book. Let the same be supplied to the learned Counsel for the Respondent No.1 within three days under acknowledgement.
4. Counter-Affidavit be filed within four weeks.
5. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
6. List before the concerned Registrar for completion of pleadings on



21.10.2024 along with W.P.(C) 2182/2024 and connected matters.

7. List before Court on 27.01.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JULY 25, 2024/SA

Click here to check corrigendum, if any