



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7274/2024, CM APPL. 30408/2024**

RAJIV RANJAN SINHA & ORS.Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Soumyajit and Mr.Aishwary
Bajpai, Advocates**

versus

M/S BUSINESS BHASKAR NEWSPAPER & ANR.Respondent

Through: **Mr.Nirmal Mishra and Ms.Naisargika,
Advocate for R-1
Ms.Avni Singh and Mr.Ruchikanta,
Advocates for R-2**

CORAM: SH. H.K. ARORA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **21.01.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counsel for respondent no.1 submits that he has filed the counter affidavit yesterday only. However, the same is not on record. Counsel for respondent no.1 undertakes to check with the registry and get the same placed on record within two days. Let him do so.

Counsel for respondent no.2 submits that no counter affidavit is proposed to be filed by respondent no.2 being a proforma party.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 27.01.2025, the date already fixed, for further directions.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 21, 2025/sk