



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7274/2024 & CM APPL. 4920/2025**

RAJIV RANJAN SINHA & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Advocate.

versus

M/S BUSINESS BHASKAR NEWSPAPER & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Advocate R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **27.01.2025**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 4920/2025 (for condonation of delay of 41 days in filing of counter-affidavit) in W.P.(C) 7274/2024

1. For the reasons mentioned therein, the application is allowed and delay in filing the counter-affidavit is condoned.

W.P.(C) 7274/2024

2. Learned counsel for petitioner seeks and is allowed four weeks to file rejoinder.

3. List with remaining cases of M/s. DB Corp Ltd. on 05.08.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 27, 2025/ry

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)