



\$~92

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7274/2024**

RAJIV RANJAN SINHA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

M/S BUSINESS BHASKAR NEWSPAPER & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **06.10.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 62310/2025(Early hearing)

2. The present application under Section 151 of the CPC seeks the following prayers:-

“(i) Fix an early date of hearing of the aforesaid Petition;and
(ii) Pass such other and further: orders as this Hon'ble Tribunal
may deem fit and proper in the interest of justice.”

3. The matter is listed for hearing on 12.01.2026.

4. In view of the position of the board, no ground for pre-ponement is made out.

5. The application is dismissed and disposed of accordingly.

AMIT SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 6, 2025/nk/sg