



\$~91

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7274/2024**

RAJIV RANJAN SINHA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Soumyajit Pani, Mr. Aishwary
Bajpai and Mr. Varun, Advs.

versus

M/S BUSINESS BHASKAR NEWSPAPER & ANR.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel and
Mr. Vaibhav Sharma, Adv., GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **07.05.2026**

CM APPL.30509/2026 (early hearing)

1. This is an application filed by the petitioner seeking early hearing.
2. Given the position of board of this Court, it is not feasible to prepone the date of hearing.
3. The application is consequently, dismissed.

W.P.(C) 7274/2024

4. List on the date already fixed i.e. 27.10.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MAY 7, 2026/cl